## COURT-II IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY

(Appellate Jurisdiction)

## APPEAL NO. 134 of 2019 & IA NO. 1764 OF 2018

Dated: 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Technical Member

In the matter of:

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd. ... Appellant(s)

Versus

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors. ....Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s): Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv

Mr. Shubham Arya Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava

Counsel for the Respondent(s): Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan for R-1

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan

Ms. Parichita Chowdhury for R-3

## **ORDER**

The learned counsel, Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, accepts notice on behalf of the 1<sup>st</sup> Respondent/MERC.

List the matter on <u>24.04.2019</u>, as agreed by the learned counsel for both the parties.

( Ravindra Kumar Verma)
Technical Member

(Justice N. K. Patil) Judicial Member

vt/kt